

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

4/24/2012

Sponsor(s):

Foulkes, Toni (15)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 6226 S Western Ave

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That an ordinance passed by the City Council on July 28, 2011, establishing a standing zone, be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom, the following [page 5095 of the Journal of Proceedings]:

"South Western Avenue

(west side) from a point 250 feet south of West 62nd Street to a point25 feet south thereof – 15 minute standing zone – use flashing lights – 9:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. – Monday through Saturday (11-00380155) (6226 South Western Avenue)

15 MINUTE STANDING ZONE WITH FLASHING LIGHTS."

Chicago Computer Club

Inserting in lieu thereof,

"South Western Avenue

at No. 6222

15 MINUTE STANDING ZONE WITH FLASHING LIGHTS."

Captains Computer Club Contact: Mark Stevenson 312.437.2230

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

FONI FOULKES

Alderman, 15th Ward